

3-7-2017

Adamcik v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44358

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Adamcik v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44358" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6652.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6652

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

TOREY ADAMCIK,)	
)	
Petitioner/Appellant,)	Supreme Court No. 44358
)	
vs.)	Bannock County District Court
)	Case No. CV-2013-3682
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SIXTH
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF BANNOCK

HONORABLE MITCHELL W. BROWN
District Judge

Dennis Benjamin, ISB No. 4199
NEVIN, BENJAMIN, McKAY
& BARTLETT LLP
303 W. Bannock
P.O. Box 2772
Boise, ID 83701
(208) 343-1000

Office of the Attorney General
John C. McKinney, Deputy
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	iii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Introduction.....	1
	B. Post-Conviction Proceedings.....	1
	C. Post-Conviction Evidentiary Hearing.....	2
	D. Motion to Reconsider Eighth Amendment Claim	2
III.	Issues Presented on Appeal.....	3
IV.	Argument	3
	A. The District Court Erred in Denying the Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claim That the Defense Team’s Performance Was Deficient Because it Failed to Move to Suppress Evidence Found on a Computer Seized Without the Authority of a Warrant	3
	1. Facts pertinent to issue.....	3
	2. Legal Standard	6
	3. A motion to suppress the computer seized pursuant to the September 27 search warrant would have prevailed because the warrant did not authorize the seizure of computers	7
	4. Trial counsel did not have a strategic reason to not move to suppress	10
	5. Defense counsels’ deficient performance was prejudicial.....	11
	B. The District Court Erred in Finding Torey Was Not Prejudiced by the Deficient Performance of the Defense Team Which Failed to Get Important Expert Testimony Before the Jury.....	16
	1. Torey was prejudiced because his attorneys lost credibility in the eyes of the jury	18
	2. Torey was prejudiced because Mr. Reit’s testimony was strong evidence that only one knife was used.....	21

C.	The District Court Erred in Finding That Torey Was Not Prejudiced by the Cumulative Effect of the Defense Team’s Deficient Performance	25
D.	The Court Erred in Denying the Eighth Amendment Claim	27
1.	Facts pertinent to issue.....	27
2.	The sentencing court did not comply with procedure required by <i>Miller/Montgomery</i>	32
3.	Torey presented a prima facie case that the sentence violates the Eighth Amendment because he is not one of those rare juveniles who is irreparably corrupt	39
V.	Conclusion	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Adams v. Alabama, —U.S. —, 136 S. Ct. 1796 (2016).....37

Doe v. Groody, 361 F.3d 232 (3rd Cir. 2004).....8

In re Gault, 387 U.S. 1 (1967).....6

Marron v. United States, 275 U.S. 192 (1927).....8

Mauricio v. California, 133 S. Ct. 524 (2012).....37

Miller v. Alabama, —U.S. —, 132 S. Ct. 2455 (2012)..... passim

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)10, 26

Montgomery v. Louisiana, —U.S. —, 136 S. Ct. 718 (2016)..... passim

Powell v. Alabama, 287 U.S. 44 (1932)6

Roper v. Simmons, 543 U.S. 551, 573 (2005).....32, 39

Sanders v. Ryder, 342 F.3d 991 (9th Cir. 2003)26

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)6, 16, 18, 20, 25

Tatum v. Arizona, 2016 U.S. LEXIS 6492 (U.S. Oct. 31, 2016).....38

STATE CASES

Aiken v. Byars, 765 S.E.2d 572 (S.C. 2014)38

Boman v. State, 129 Idaho 520, 927 P.2d 910 (Ct. App. 1996).....26

Carter v. State, 108 Idaho 788, 702 P.2d 826 (1985).....10

Luna v. State, 387 P.3d 956 (OK CR 2016).....38

People v. Guinn, 28 Cal. App. 4th 1130 (1994)37

People v. Mauricio, 2013 Cal. App. Unpub. LEXIS 348737

People v. Nieto, 52 N.E.3d 442 (Ill. App. 2016).....39, 40

<i>People v. Ybarra</i> , 166 Cal. App. 4th 1069 (2008)	37
<i>Reynolds v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 24, 878 P.2d 198 (Ct. App. 1994)	26
<i>State v. Adamcik</i> , 152 Idaho 445, 272 P.3d 417 (2012).....	1, 31, 33
<i>State v. Bollingberg</i> , 674 N.W.2d 281 (N.D. 2004).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Bussard</i> , 114 Idaho 781, 760 P.2d 1197 (Ct. App. 1988).....	10
<i>State v. Draper</i> , 151 Idaho 576, 261 P.3d 853 (2011).....	31, 33
<i>State v. Fletcher</i> , 112 So.3d 1031, 1036 (La. Ct. App. 2013)	38
<i>State v. Holman</i> , 109 Idaho 382, 707 P.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1985)	9
<i>State v. Null</i> , 836 N.W.2d 41 (Iowa 2013).....	39
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 110 A.3d 1205, 1217-18 (Conn. 2015).....	38
<i>State v. Simmons</i> , 99 So.3d 28, 28 (La. 2012)	38
<i>State v. Valencia</i> , 386 P.3d 392 (Az. 2016).....	42
<i>State v. Weimer</i> , 133 Idaho 442, 988 P.2d 216 (Ct. App. 1999).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Windom</i> , 150 Idaho 873, 253 P.3d 310 (2011)	33
<i>State v. Zuber</i> , —A.3d. —, 2017 WL. 105004 (N.J. Jan. 11, 2017).....	39
<i>Veal v. State</i> , 784 S.E.2d 403 (Ga. 2016)	38

DOCKETED CASES

<i>Wurdemann v. State</i> , No. 43384, --- Idaho ---, --- P.2d --- (February 28, 2017).....	7, 10
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------

FEDERAL STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. IV	8
U.S. Const. amend. VI	6
U.S. Const. amend. VIII.....	passim
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	6

STATE STATUTES

Idaho Code § 19-8526
Idaho Const. Art. I, § 6 passim
Idaho Const. Art. I, § 136

OTHER

2 LaFave, Search & Seizure §4.6(a) (5th ed.).....8
